Addition, lying East of the 
following described line: 
That part of the Southeast 
Quarter of the Northeast 
Quarter (SE 1/4 of NE 1/4) 
and the Northeast Quarter 
of the Southeast Quarter 
(NE 1/4 of SE 1/4) of Section 
Thirty-fi ve (35), Township 
One Hundred Seven (107) 
North, of Range Seven (7), 
West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian, Winona County, 
Minnesota, described as 
follows to-wit: Commencing 
at the Southwest corner of 
the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4; 
thence on an assumed 
bearing of North 1° 39’ 42” 
West along the West line of